1 2	MESSNER REEVES LLP Allan B. Claybon (SBN 239021) 10866 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 800 Los Angeles, California 90024	ELECTRONICALLY FILED Superior Court of California, County of San Diego 02/06/2020 at 12:36:00 PM
3	Telephone: (310) 909-7440 Facsimile: (310) 889-0896	Clerk of the Superior Court By Megan Dietenhofer,Deputy Clerk
4	Email: aclaybon@messner.com	
5	Attorney for Plaintiffs, San Diego Patients Cooperative Corporation, Inc., and Bradford Harcourt	
7	Tiarcourt	
8		
9	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO	
10		
11	GAN DIEGO DATIENTS COODED ATIVE	C N 27 2017 00020((1 CH CO CT)
12	SAN DIEGO PATIENTS COOPERATIVE CORPORATION, INC., a California	Case No. 37-2017-00020661-CU-CO-CTL
13	cooperative corporation, and BRADFORD HARCOURT, an individual,	NOTICE OF ADDRESS CHANGE
14	Plaintiffs,	The Hon. Eddie C. Sturgeon, Dept. C-67
15		Action Filed: June 7, 2017 Trial Date: February 21, 2020
16	V.	
17	RAZUKI INVESTMENTS, L.L.C., a California limited liability company;	
18	BALBOA AVE COOPERATIVE, a California cooperative corporation; AMERICAN	
19	LENDING AND HOLDINGS, LLC, a California limited liability company; SAN	
20	DIEGO UNITED HOLDINGS GROUP, LLC, a California limited liability company; CALIFORNIA CANNABIS GROUP, a	
21	nonprofit mutual benefit corporation; SALAM	
22	RAZUKI, an individual; NINUS MALAN, an individual, KEITH HENDERSON, an	
23	individual, AND DOES 1-20, INCLUSIVE,	
24	Defendants.	
25		
26		
27		
28		

{03952767 / 1}

1	TO THE ABOVE-ENTITLED COU	RT, ALL PARTIES, AND TO THEIR
2	ATTORNEYS OF RECORD: PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, that effective January 31, 2020, the	
3	Los Angeles office of Messner Reeves LLP will be changed to: 10866 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 800,	
4	Los Angeles, CA 90024. The telephone and fax numbers remain the same.	
5		
6		
7	DATED E 1 ( 2020	MEGONED DEFNEGLID
8	DATED: February 6, 2020	MESSNER REEVES LLP
9		an M
10		Illa G
11		Allan Claybon, Esq. Attorneys for San Diego Patients Cooperative
12		Corporation, Inc., and Bradford Harcourt
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		

{03952767 / 1}

1	PROOF OF SERVICE		
2	San Diego Patients Cooperative Corporation, Inc., et al. v. Razuki Investments, L.L.C, et al. Case No. 37-2017-00020661-CU-CO-CTL		
3			
4	STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES		
5	At the time of service, I was over 18 years of age and not a party to this action. I am		
6	employed in the County of Los Angeles, State of California. My business address is 10866		
7	Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 500, Los Angeles, CA 90024.		
8	On February 6, 2020, I served true copies of the following document(s) described as <b>NOTICE OF ADDRESS CHANGE</b> on the interested parties in this action as follows:		
10 11 12 13	Tamara M. Leetham, Austin Legal Group, APC 3990 Old Town Ave., Ste A-112 San Diego, CA 92110 Telephone: 619-924-9600 Facsimile: 619-881-0045 Email: tamara@austinlegalgroup.com  Douglas Jaffe LAW OFFICES OF DOUGLAS JAFFE 501 West Broadway, Suite 800 San Diego, CA 92101 Telephone: (619) 400-4945 Facsimile: (619) 400-4945 Email: dougjaffelaw@gmail.com		
14 15 16 17	Louis A Galuppo Galuppo Law 2792 Gateway Road Suite 102 Carlsbad, CA 92009 Telephone: 760-431-4575 Facsimile: 760-431-4579 Email: lgaluppo@galuppolaw.com		
19 20 21	<b>BY US MAIL:</b> I served the documents by placing them in an envelope or package addressed to the persons at the addresses listed on the Service List and providing them to a professional messenger service for service.		
22	I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the		
23	foregoing is true and correct.		
24	Executed on February 6, 2020, at Los Angeles, California.		
25 26	Nikki Demery		
27   28			

3 NOTICE OF ADDRESS CHANGE

{03952767 / 1}